

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5867 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.580 OF 2022

Khadi and Village Industries Commission

...Plaintiff

Versus

Shri Jaishukh N. Bhuta

...Defendant

*Mr. Prithvi Singh a/w. Ms. Vanshika Jain, Ms. Aishwarya Ambardekar i/b.
Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w. Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr. Suraj Naik, Mr.
Bhagwan Kasture, Mr. Akshay Adivarekar, Ms. Shraddha Patil, Mr. Atharva
Kudtarkar i/b. Atmaram Patade, for the Defendant*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 02, 2025

P. C. :

IA No. 5867 of 2025 :-

1. At the outset learned counsel for the Applicant tenders the draft amendment, as inadvertently the documents pleaded as Exhibit D in paragraph 6 of the Application were not annexed.
2. Amendment allowed. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week.
3. Affidavit in reply if any to be filed before the next date.

Suit No. 580 of 2022 :-

4. This Court is informed that, the appeal against the order of 14th December, 2022 is listed before the Appellate Court on 10th December, 2025.
5. Stand over to 19th December, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]