

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5867 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.14302 OF 2022

Khadi & Village Industries Commission ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Shri G. G. Parekh, Chairman of Mumbai Khadi

and Village Industries Association ...Defendant

ALONG WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.26230 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.14302 OF 2022

Ms. Vanshika Jain i/b Bimal Rajasekha, for Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 11th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Urgent circulation was sought. It is observed that the Suit is of the year 2022 and continues to be on a lodging number. Let objections be removed.
2. Stand over to **19th December 2025** subject to numbering.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]