



**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 26230 OF 2025**

2. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
3. Ms. Majumder learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner today tenders the draft amendments to the Contempt Petition, the same are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.
4. Mr. Patade appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 has no objection to the amendments being carried out. Hence, let the amendments be carried out in the Contempt Petition as per the draft handed in within a period of one week from today. Reverification is dispensed with.
5. Ms. Majumder has also tendered a Section 65B Certificate, the same is taken on record and marked 'X-1' for identification.
6. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder if any to be filed two weeks thereafter.
7. Issue notice to other Respondents returnable on **6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]