

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5867 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 580 OF 2025

Khadi And Village Industries Commission ..Applicant/Plaintiff  
Versus  
Shri. Jaishukh N. Bhuta ..Respondents

Ms. Janhvi Chaddha a/w Vanshika Jain for Applicant.

Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w Rahul P. Dubey for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 5<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board for Speaking to the Minutes of Order dated 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.
2. Learned counsel points out that in paragraph no. 6 and 7 of the Order dated 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, the directions to file Affidavit-in-Reply in both, the Contempt Petition as also the Interim Application were given, there is no mention of Interim Application in the the said order and thus prays that the order be corrected accordingly. Hence in paragraph no. 6 to be read as follows.

*"6. Affidavit-in-Reply in both, the Contempt Petition as also the Interim Application to be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder in both, the Contempt Petition as also the Interim Application if*

*any to be filed two weeks thereafter.”*

3. The Original Order be corrected accordingly.
2. Mr. Patade submits that the time to comply with the directions in the order for filing Reply Rejoinder be computed from the date on which the amended copy is served.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]