

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5867 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 580 OF 2022

Khadi And Village Industries CommissionPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Jaishukh N. BhutaRESPONDENT

Mr. Janhvi Chadha a/w Mr. Sunand Subramaiam i/b Bimal
Rajasekhar for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr.Suraj
Naik, Mr. Rahul Dubey, Ms. Shraddha Patil, Mr. Atharva
Kudtarkar i/b Atmaram Patade for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)