

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5867 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 580 OF 2022

Khadi And Village Industries Commission ..Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Shri Jaishukh N. Bhuta ..Defendant

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.26230 OF 2025

Ms. Shwetasree Majumder, Ms. Janhvi Chadha, Ms. Devyani Nath, Ms. Saumya Pandey, Ms. Aishwarya Ambardekar i/b Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar, Advocates for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Anand Mohan a/w Mr. Atmaram Patade, Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr. Suraj Naik, Mr. Rahul Dubey, Mr. Atharva Kudatkar, Ms Shraddha Patil i/b Mr. Atmaram Patade for Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Today, I am informed that Contempt Petition (L) No.26230 of 2025 which has been filed by the Applicant/Plaintiff, has not ben numbered. A grievance is also made that despite of office objections being complied with, the registry is not assigning the final number to the contempt petition. Therefore,

registry is directed to on compliance of the office objections assign the final number to the contempt petition. I am informed that the pleadings are complete.

2 Hence, stand over to 1st April 2026 for hearing at 1.00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]