

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5867 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUTT NO. 580 OF 2022

Khadi And Village Industries Commission ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Shri Jaishukh N. Bhuta ...Defendant

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 26230 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUTT NO. 580 OF 2022

Ms. Janhvi Chadha i/b Bimal Rajasekhar, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 5th March 2026.

2. Learned counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff points out that, in Paragraph No.1, the first sentence of the order would have to be revised as follows:

"Today, I am informed that Contempt Petition (L) No.26230 of 2025 which has been filed by the Applicant/Plaintiff, has not been numbered."

3. Original order to be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]