

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5867 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 580 OF 2022**

Khadi And Village Industries Commission ..Applicant  
Versus  
Shri Jaishukh N. Bhuta ..Respondent

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.13 OF 2026

-----

Ms Shwetaree Majumdar a/w Ms Janhvi Chaddha a/w Ms Devyani Nath a/w Ms Aishwarya Ambedkar a/w Ms Saumya Pandey i/b Mr. Bimal Rajashekhar for Petitioner.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Anand Mohan, Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w Mr. Suraj Naik, Ms Shraddha Patil, Mr. Atharva Kudtarkar, Ms Reshma Kakad i/b Mr. Atmaram Patade for Respondent No.2.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C.**

1 Heard the learned counsel for the Applicant, who has made her submissions. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks time to make his submissions.

2 Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> April 2026 at 1.00 p.m.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**